January 29, 1996

Ms. Jennifer Eberle

Hazardous Materails Specialist

Hazardous Materails Division

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

SUBJECT: GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORT,
TRANSBAY CONTAINER TERMINAL (TBCT),
707 FERRY STREET, OARKLAND, CALIFORNIA,
STID # 3982

Dear Jennifer:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Groundwater Monitoring and
Sampling Report for a UST site located at TransBay Container
Terminal (TBCT), 707 Ferry Street, Oakland, California. The Fourth
Quarter 1995 Report was prepared on the behalf of the Port of
Oakland by Alisto Engineering Group. The report address groundwater
monitoring of a monitoring well that constructed in the vicinity of
Port tank site CF-04.

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at 272-1373.
Sincere

Associate Environmental Scientist

Enclosed -

cc: Neil Warner
Dave Adams —

530 Water Strest m  Jack London's Waterftont m P.O. Box 2064 w Qakland, California 24604-2084
Telephone (510) 272-1100 wm  Fax {510)272-1172 « TDD (510) 763-5703 w Cable address, PORTOFOAK, Oakland
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GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORT

Port of Oakland
Berth 25
707 Ferry Street
Qakland, California

Project No. 10-255-01-004

January 17, 1996

INTRODUCTION

This report presents the results and findings of the November 13, 1995 groundwater
monitoring and sampling conducted by Alisto Engineering Group at the Transbay Container
Terminal, Port of Qakland, Berth 25, 707 Ferry Street, Oakland, California. A site vicinity
map is shown on Figure 1.

The scope of work includes monitoring and sampling of one groundwater monitoring well,
MW-1, which was installed on May 18, 1994 in the location of a former 10,000-gallon diesel
underground fuel storage tank (CF-04). The undeground storage tank was removed on
December 3, 1993.

FIELD PROCEDURES

Field activities were performed in accordance with the procedures and guidelines of the
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency and the California Reglonal Water Quality
Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region.

Before purging and sampling, the groundwater level in Well MW-1 was measured from a
permanent mark on top of the casing to the nearest 0.01 foot using an electronic sounder.
The survey data and groundwater elevation measurements collected to date are presented in
Table 1.

Before sample collection, Well MW-1 was purged of 3 casing volumes while recording field
readings of pH, temperature, and electrical conductivity. The groundwater samples were
collected for laboratory analysis by lowering a bottom-fill, disposable bailer to just below the

_water level in the well. The samples were transferred from the bailer into laboratory-
supplied containers. The field procedures for groundwater monitoring well sampling and
the water sampling field survey forms are presented in Appendix A.

SAMPLING AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS

The groundwater sample was analyzed by Clayton Environmental Consultants, a state-
certified laboratory, for the following:

EAO\I0-255\255-1-2.0M 1



» Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPH-D) using EPA Method 8015 (modified)

 Total petroleum hydrocarbons as motor oil (TPH-MO) using EPA Method 8015
(modified)

» Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX) using EPA Method 8020

e Total dissolved solids using EPA Method 160.1
The results of monitoring and laboratory analysis of the groundwater samples for this and
previous events are summarized in Table 1. The potentiometric groundwater elevations
interpreted from MW-1 and from monitoring wells at the neighboring former Mobil Oil Bulk
Terminal at 909 Ferry Street are shown on Figure 2. The field procedures for chain of
custody documentation and the laboratory report and chain of custody record are presented
in Appendix B.
SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

The findings of the November 13, 1995 groundwater monitoring and sampling event are
summarized as follows:

¢ Free product or sheen was not observed in Monitoring Well MW-1.

e Groundwater elevation data from the one well onsite and the wells at the neighboring
former Mobil Qil Bulk Terminal site indicate a westerly gradient at the site.

e TPH-D was detected at a concentration of 110 micrograms per liter (ug/1} in the sample
coliected from MW-1. TPH-MO was detected at a concentration of 1300 ug/l. BTEX

constituents were not detected above the reported detection limits.

e Total dissolved solids was detected at a concentration of 1200 milligrams per liter in the
sample collected from MW-1.

5
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING

PORT OF QAKLAND, BERTH 25
707 FERRY STREET, CAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

ALISTO PROJECT NO. 10-265

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-D  TPH-MO B T E X TDS LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b) {ug/t) {ugh) {ugh) fugh) (ug/) {ugy (ma/)
MONITORING  (feet) (feet) (fost)

MW-1 06/09/94 14.65 9.88 4.77 410 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50  ND<0.50 1900 D&M
BAW-1 02/22/95 14.65 9.66 499 880 120 ND<0.4 ND«<0.3 ND<0.2 ND<0.4 1100 CEC
QC-1(g) 02/22/95 14.65 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 -~ CEC
MW-1 05/24/95 14.65 271 4.94 180 800 ND<0A4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 1200 CEC
QC-1 (¢) 05/24/95 14.65 - - - -~ ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 - CEC
MW 08/24/95 14.65 985 4.80 N<80 400 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 1300 CEC
QC-1 (¢ 08/24/95 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 -—~ CEC
MW-1 11/13/95 14.65 10.18 4.47 110 1300 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 1200 CEC
QC-1 {¢) 11/13/95 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 --  CEC
QG-2 (d) 02/22/95 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 -~  CEC
QC-2 (d) 05/24/95 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 - CEC
QC-2 {d) 08/24/95 ND<0.4 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.4 -- CEC
QC-2 (d) 11/13/9% ND<04  ND<03 ND<0.3  ND<04 - CEC
ABBREVIATIONS: NOTES:
TPH-D Total patrolsum hydrocarbons as diesel (a) Top of casing elevations surveyed to the nearest 0.01 foot
TPH-MO Total petroleum hydrocarbons as motor ol relative to mean fower low water (3.2 feet below mean sea level)

B Benzene Port of Oakland datum.
T Tolusne

E Ethylbenzene (9]} Groundwater elevations expressed in feet above mean lower

X Total xylenes low water.
TDS Total dissoived solids
ugyh Micrograms per liter {c) Blind duplicate.

mg/l Milligrams per liter

- Not analyzed/applicable (d) Travel blank.

ND Not detected above reported detection limit
D&M D&M Laboratories
CEC Clayton Environmental Consultants
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APPENDIX A

FIELD PROCEDURES FOR
GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL SAMPLING
AND WATER SAMPLING FIELD SURVEY FORMS



FIELD PROCEDURES
FOR
GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL SAMPLING

Groundwater Level Measurement

Before groundwater sampling, the groundwater level in each well was measured from a
marked survey reference point at the top of the well casing. Groundwater in each well was
monitored for free-floating product or sheen. The depth to groundwater was measured to an
accuracy of 0.01 foot from the top of the PVC well casing using an electronic sounder.

Groundwater Monitoring Well Sampling

To ensure that the groundwater samples were representative of the aquifer, the wells were
purged of 3 well casing volumes before sample collection. This purging was accomplished
using a clean bailer or pump.

The groundwater samples were collected using a disposable bailer, and then transferred into
laboratory-supplied containers. Care was taken fo avoid turbulence when transferring the
water samples, and volatile analysis vials were filled so that no air bubbles were trapped.
The sampling technician wore nitrile gloves at all times during purging and well sampling.
The samples were labeled with the well number, site identification, date and time of sample
collection, and sampler’s initials, and transported in an iced cooler maintained at 4 degrees
Centigrade to Clayton Environmental Consultants, a state-certified laboratory, following
preservation and chain of custody protocol.



ALISTO Field Report / Sampling Data Sheet

ENGINEERING Q Groundwater Sampling Date:  (])3k  ProjectNo.  [Q = &N - 0~ W04
GROUP Day: mw StationNo,
1575 TREAT BOULEVARD, SUITE 201 Weather: 2._»«;,:% Address D03 Yoeor~y S, Cogic ac b4
WALNUT CREEK CA 94596 (510) 295-1650 FAX 295-1823 SAMPLER: - . N
WellID  SAMPLEH#  WATER DEPTH  Well iD SAMPLE # WATER  DEPTH Well 1D SAMPLE WATER DEPTH
Mgy | — wak! icze
Well ID  DepthloWaler Dlam Cap/tock Product Depth  Thickness| Gal.  Time Temp *F  pH E.C. D.O. Q EPA O
o=y L 0 | 2 [0, T T % L Lea® [ 2058134 O TPH-G/BTEX__
Tolal Depth - Waler Level=  x Well Vol. Foctor=  xfivol. to Purge=  PurgaVel. AN BENEEA AR O 1PHDlesel____

1. 35103 = H- ot b < 03532 2. 22 vomp | T0d |20 | 128 O 1065520 __
Purge Melhod: OSurface Pump ODIsp.Tube OWInch_‘QBlsp Baller(s)__{. OSys Port Time Sampled
Comments: {

‘WellID  DepihioWater Dlam  Cap/Lock Product Depth  Thickness| Gal,  Time Temp *F pH E.C. D.O. O EPA 601

| | | | ] O PH-G/BIEX ..
Tolal Depth - Waterlevel=  x Well Vol. Factor=  xiftvol, fo Purge=  PuigeVol. O 1PHDIesel____

) QO 1065520 __
Purge Method: OSurface Purnp ODIsp.Tube OWIinch ODisp. Baller(s)___ OSys Port Time Sampled
Comments:

WellID  DeplhtoWaler Dlam  Cap/lock Product Deplh  Thickness| Gal.  1ime  Temp *F  pH EC. D.O. O EPA 40T
| | | | | QO PH-G/BIEX___
Tolal Deplh - Water Level=  x Well Vol Factor=  wilvol, o Purge=  PurgeVal, O TPH Diossl
O 1065520 __
Purge Method: OSurface Pump ODlsp.Tube OWinch ODIsp. Baller(s)__ OSys Port Time Sampled
Commenis:
Woll ID  DepthioWater Dlam  Cap/lock Product Depth  Thickness| Gal,  Time Temp *F  pH E.C. D.O. O EPA 6D
| | { | | Q TPH-G/BIEX .
Total Deplh - Waler Level=  x Well Vol, Factor=  xfivol lo Purge=  PurgeVol, QO 1PH Diesel_____
QO 1065520 __
Purge Method: OSurface Pump ODIsp.Tube OWinch ODisp. Baller(s).._. OSys Port : Time Sampled
Comments: | |

PAGE_ A of___\



APPENDIX B

FIELD PROCEDURES FOR CHAIN OF CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION,
LABORATORY REPORT, AND CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD



FIELD PROCEDURES
FOR
CHAIN OF CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION

The samples were handled in accordance with the California Department of Health Services
guidelines. Samples were labeled in the field and immediately stored in coolers and
preserved with blue ice for transport to a state-certified laboratory for analysis.

A chain of custody record accompanied the samples, and included the site and sample
identification, date and time of collection, analysis requested, and the name and signature of
the sampling technician. When transferring possession of the samples, the transferee signed
and dated the chain of custody record.



Western Operations

1252 Quarry Lane ‘ 1
P.O. Box 9019 a On
Pleasanton, CA 94566

! ENVIRONMENTAL
f::f)(;%ﬁfiﬁzfmos CONSULTANTS

November 29, 1895

Mr. Brady Nagle

ALISTO ENGINEERING GROUP
1575 Treat Blvd., Suite 201
Walnut Creek, CA 94538

Client Ref.: 10-285-01-004
Clayton Project Neo.: 95112.06

Dear Mr. Nagle:

Attached is our analyvtical laboratory report for the samples
received on November 15, 1995. Feollowing the cover letter is
the Quality Control Narrative detailing sample
information/problems and a summary of the quality control
igssues. Also enclosed is a copy of the Chain-of-Custedy record
acknowledging receipt of these samples.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be
discarded after December 29, 1985, unless you have requested
otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to assist you. If you have any

guesticns concerning this report, please contact Suzanne
Haus, Client Services Supervisor, at (510) 426-2657.

Sincerely,

M@%@:ﬂﬂm\ Ny

Harriotte A. Hurley, CIH

Director, Laboratory Services rgg?3§§;;{§¥§,
San Franciscc Regional Office !g;khﬂﬂ~4~nh&a

: T
HAH/tib - DEC 01 1995
Attachments L. T o

Clayton Eavironmental Consultants, inc.  *  Detrot  ®  NewYork/Newark « Atlanta  *  SanFrancisco ¢ Los Angeles
Honolulu = Windsor, ON ¢ Toronte = Birmingham, UK. + london, UK * Southampton, U.K. + GCateshead, UK.



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page la

QUALITY CONTROL NARRATIVE
for
Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-285-01-004
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Sample Information/Problems:

There were no problems with sample receipt.

Analvtical Problems:

No problems were encountered with the sample analyses.

Quality Control:

The quality control data is summarized in the Quality
Assurance Data Package, which follows the analytical report.

. MS/MSD: A matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate were
analyzed where applicable, and all results were
acceptable.

. I.CS/LCSD: A laboratory control spike and duplicate
were analyzed where applicable, and all results were
acceptable.

. ICV/CCV: Response for all analytes met Clayton

acceptance criteria.

- Surrogate Recoveries: All surrogate recoveries were
acceptable. The surrogate recoveries, where
applicable, are listed on the sample result pages.



Analytical Results
for
Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-28S-01-004
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page 2 of B8

Sample Identification: Mw-1 Date Sampled: 11/13/95
Lab Number: 9511206-01A Date Received: 11/15/85
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Prepared: 11/27/95
Preparation Method: EPA 5030 Date Analyzed: 11/27/95
Methed Reference: EPA B(020 Analyst: FAK
Method
Detection
Concentration Limit
Analyte CAS # {(ug/L) (ug/L)
BTEX
Benzene 71-43-2 ND 0.4
Ethylbenzene 100-41-4 ND 0.3
Toluene 108-88-3 ND 0.3
o-Xylene 95-47-6 ND 0.4
r,m-Xylenes 11-57-4 ND 0.4
Surrogates Recovery (%) OC Timits (%)
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 98-08-8 89 50 - 150

ND: Not detected at or above limit of detection
--: Information not available or not applicable



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page 3 of 8
Analvytical Results
for
Alisto Englneering Group
Client Reference: 10-285-01-004
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Sample Identification: QC-1 Date Sampled: 11/13/95
Lab Number: 9511206-02A Date Received: 11/15/95
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Prepared: 11/27/95
Preparation Method: EPA 5030 Date Analyzed: 11/27/895
Method Reference: EPA 8020 Analyst: FAK
Method
Detection
Concentraticn Limit
Analyte CAS # (ug/L) {ug/L)
BTEX
Benzene 71-43-2 ND 0.4
Ethyibenzene i00-41-4 ND 0.3
Toluene 108-88-3 ND 0.3
o-Xylene §5-47-6 ND 0.4
p.m-Xylenes 11-57-4 ND 0.4
Surrogates Recoverv {%) OC Timits (%)
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 98-08-8 85 50 - 150

ND: ©Not detected at or above limit of detection
~--: Information not available or not applicable



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL

CONSULTANTS

Analytical Results
for
Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-285-01-004
Clayton Project No. 85112.06

Page 4 of 8

Sample Identification: QC-2 Date Sampled: 11/13/95
Lab Number: §511206-03A Date Received: 11/15/95
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Prepared: 11/27/95
Preparation Method: EPA 5030 Date Analvyzed: 11/27/85
Method Reference: EPA BO20 Analyst: FAK
Method
Detection
Concentration Limit
Analyte CAS # {(ug/L) (ug/L)
BTEX
Benzene 71-43-2 ND 0.4
Ethvlbenzene 100-41-4 ND 0.3
Teoluene 108-88-3 ND 0.3
o-Xylene 85-47-6 ND 0.4
p.m-Xylenes 11-57-4 ND 0.4
Surrogates Recovery (%) QC ILimits (%)
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 98-08-8 88 50 - 150

ND: Not detected at or above limit of detection
--: Information not available or not applicable



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page 5 of 8
Analytical Results
for
Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-285-01-004
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Sample Identification: METHOD BLANK Date Sampled: - -
Lab Number: 8511206-04A Date Received: --
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Prepared: 11/27/95
Preparation Method: EPA 5030 Date Analyzed: 11/27/985
Method Reference: EPA 8020 Anzlyst: FAX
Metheod
Detectiocn
Ccncentration Limit
Analyte CAS # {ug/L) (ug/L}
BTEX
Benzene 71-43-2 ND 0.4
Ethylkbenzene 100-41-4 ND C.3
Tcluene 108-88-3 ND 0.3
c-Xylene 95-47-6 ND 0.4
p.m-Xylenes 11-57-4 ND 0.4
Surrogates Recovery (%) QC Limits (%)
a,a,a-Trifiucrotoluene 98-08-8 93 50 - 150

ND: Not detected at or above limit of detection
--: Information net available or not applicable



Analytical Results

for

Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-255-01-004

Clayvten Project No.

Sample Identification: See Below

95112.06

Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page 6 of 8

Date Received: 11/15/9%

Lab Number: 85511206 Date Extracted: 11/20/953
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 11/21/95
Extraction Method: EPA 3510
Method Reference: EPA B01l5 (Mcdified)
Method
Detection
Lab Sample Deate TPH-D Limit
Number Identificaticn Sampled {ug/L) {ug/L)
-01 Mw-1 131 /13/95 110 a 50
-04 METHOD BLANK -- ND 50

ND: Not detected at or above limit of detection
--: Information not availsble or not applicable

TPH-D = Extractable petrcleum hydrocarbons from C10 to C20 guantitated as diesel.

& Sample does not match typical diesel pattern.



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page 7 of 8

Analyitical Results

for

Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-285-01-004

Clayton Project No.

Sample Identification: See Below

95112.06

Date Received: 11/15/65

Lab Number: 8511206 Date Extracted: 11/20/95
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Date Analyzed: 11/21/85
Preparation Method: EPA 3510
Method Reference: EPA 8015 (Modified)
Method
Detection
Lab Sample Date TPH-0O Limit
Number Identification Sampled (ug/L) {(ug/L.)
-01 MW-1 : 11/13/85 1300 200
-04 METHQOD BLANX - - ND 200

ND: Not detected at or above limit of detecticn
--: Information not available or not applicable

TPE-O = Extractable petroleum hydrocarbons from C20 to C42 guantitated as motor oil.



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Page 8 of 8
Analytical Results
for
Alisto Engineering Group
Client Reference: 10-285-01-004
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Sample Identificaticn: See Belcow Date Received: 11/15/85
Lab Number: 5511206 Date Analyzed: 11/17/95%
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER
Method Reference: EPA 160.1
Method
Detection
Lab Sample Date Tctal Dissolved Solids Limit
Number Identification Sampled {mg/L) (mg/L)
-01 MW-1 11/13/95 1200 10
-04 METHCD BLANK - <10 10

ND: Not detected at or above limit of detection
--: Information not available or not applicable



Clayton

ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS

Quality Assurance Results Summary
Matrix Spike/Matrix Spike Duplicate Results
for

Clayton Project No. 85112.06



quality Assurance Results Summary - Matrix Spike/Matrix Spike Duplicate

for
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Page

leof 2.

Clayton Lab Number: 9511206-1CS Analytical Method: EPA 8015 -~
Ext./Prep. Method: EPA 3510 Instrument ID: 02883
Date: 11/20/95 Date: 11/20/95
Analyst; FHK Time: 211356
std. Source: E951025-01W Analyst: GUD
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Units: UG/ L
Qc Batch No: 95112084
MS Average
Matrix Recovery Matrix Spike Recovery Recovery LCL ucL RPD ucL
Analyte Sample Result Spike Level Spike Result (%) Duplicate Result {(% R) (% R} (% R) (%) (%ARPD)
DIESEL ND 1,000 1,010 101 100 65 128 1.1 25

ND = Not detected at ar above Limit of detection
SOR = Spike out of range due to high sample concentration,

LCL = Lower Control Limit

UCL = Upper Control Limit

SINVIINSNOD
TrINIWNOHIANS

U0lAR[)



Clayton Lab Number:

9511246-06A

quality Assurance Results Summary - Matrix Spike/Matrix Spike Duplicate

for
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Analytical Method:

Page 2 of 2

EPA 8015/8020

05587

Ext./Prep., Method: EPA 5030 Instrument ID:
Date: 11/27/95 Date: 11/28/95
Analyst: FAX Time: 06:22
std. Source: v951109-024 Analyst: FAK
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Units: ug/L
ac Batch No: 951127A1
MS MSD Average
Matrix Recovery Matrix Spike Recovery Recovery LCL ucL RPD ucL
Analyte Sample Result Spike Level Spike Result (%) Duplicate Result (%) (% R) (%R} (3R} (W) (%RPD)
BENZENE {(PID) ND 4.39 4,84 110 4,68 107 108 79 125 3.4 20
ETHYLBENZENE {(PID) ND 5,56 5.21 94 5.13 92 93 91 123 1.5 20
GASOLINE (FID) ND 500 492 98 505 101 100 ag 120 2.6 25
TOLUENE (PID) NO 24.8 23.7 96 23.2 94 95 84 118 2.1 20
TOTAL XYLENE (PID) ND 35.1 31.6 90 3t 89 89 85 115 1.6 20

ND = Not detected at or above limit of detection
SOR = Spike out of range due to high sample concentration,

LCL = Lower Control Limit

uct = Upper Control Limit
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Quality Assurance Results Summary - Laboratory Controcl Samples {LCS)

Clayton Lab Number:

9511249-LCS

for
Clayton Project No. 95112.06

Analytical Method:

Page

1 of 1

EPA 8015/8020

Ext./Prep. Method: EPA 5030 Instrument ID: 05587
Date: 11/27/95 Date: 11/27/95
Analyst: FAK Time: 11:29
Std. Bource: v951109-02W Analyst: FAK
Sample Matrix/Media: WATER Units: ug/L
QC Batch no: 951127A1
LCS
Recovery LCL UCL
Analyte Blank Result Spike Level LCS Result (%) (% R) (% R)
Benzene ND 4.39 4.72 108 79 125
Ethylbenzene ND 5.56 5.49 99 91 123
Gascline ND 500 527 105 80 1290
SURR a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene ND 100 50.0 90 50 150
Toluene ND 24.8 24.2 98 84 118
Total Xylenes ND 35.1 33.4 95 85 115

ND = Not detected at or above limit of detection

LCL = Lower Control Limit

UCL = Upper Control Limit



Clayton

REQUEST FOR LABORATORY

For Clayton Use Only | Page |

Project No,

ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYTICAL SERVICES
Baich No.
CONSULTANTS paich e 9511206
Ind. Code . WP,
Date Loggedin  W\) ) | By CAl t
3] Name %F A Naslo ] | Title Qeoveat varcaSz S |Purchase Order No. 260\ I ClientJob No. ;¢ ~ 2556 O~ a0k)
| Company Al ST ve g oprdy U SPDept. A w Name [
3 [Mailng Address <595 1y : 28 p[Comrany ey o X 0.l [Dept.
0 [Cty, State, Z o U PR XN B> F[Addess — Oanirennes (A (SO vser Y )
Telephone No. = 165y [Telefax No. { HR Y 265 A D2 = |City, State, Zip JAE \egt | O
Date Resufts Req.: [Rush Charges gdzec? Phone / Fax_Results| gamples are: ANALYSIS REQUESTED
[ Yes No | { (check if applicable) é (Enter an X' in the box below to indicate request, Enter a 'P' if Preservalive added. ‘)
Spaciat instructions: (mathml{. ﬁmit‘:::i detection, stc.) [ Drinking Water g
= [ Collected in the 3
* Explanation of Preservative: State of New York | ©
3
DATE | MATRIX | AIR VOLUME E FOR LAB
CLIENT SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION SAMPLED | MEDIA {:’pe&ify units) 2 USE Of;iLY
- LU O]
ey | 1160 i3k o [TV ¥ 0\ At
AN —— contdom | 2. O bbb
fRe~"2 ‘ 2 wep H0W| 2 cH e
Collected by: DA&QE L_ae s (print) | Collector's Signature: el AN
CHAIN G > 7%_9 orT] 77 — ‘ ' Date/Tima
OF Rolinqu[shed‘ﬁy.M A o "V£ ?7"| QJ‘ //-K Received by: &O‘P/\ ﬁ O@A (585 sl
CUSTODY| Relinquished by: %ﬂ% ate/limp . 3¢ e/ | Received at Lab by'\ Zpge.nr et Date/Timd . )< 3 <z
Method of Shipment: - - =1 sample Condition Upon Recdipt: ﬂAcceptable [] Other (explain)
Authorized by: Date
(Client Signature Must Accompany Request)
Ploase returm completed form and samples to one of the Clayton Environmantal Consultants, Inc, labs listed below: DISTRIBUTION:
22345 Roethet Drive  Raritan Conter 400 Chastaln Center Bivd,, N.W. 1252 Quarry Lane WHITE - Cﬁiayton L aboralory
Novi, Ml 48376 160 Fleldcrest Ave.  Sulte 490 Pleasanton, CA 84566 YELLOW - Clayton Accounting
(810) 344-1770 Edison, NJ 08837  Kennesaw, GA 30144 (510) 426-2657 PINK . Client Retains
(908) 225-6040 (404) 498-7600 2/92




